## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CHATRA

Order No. 31/2024 (ADMN.), Dated 18.04.2024

In view of Notification no. 103A dated 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 of the Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi and also in view of recommendation for appointment and posting of Sri Amresh Kumar as exclusive Court for POCSO Act cases, it is hereby ordered that Sri Shahzad Mohammad Shahzad, upon his joining in the judgeship shall be designated as District & Additional Sessions Judge-I, Chatra.

Inform all concerned.

Sd- Shambhu Lal Shaw Principal District & Sessions Judge Chatra. 18.04.2024

## Memo No. 801 - 806/2024 dated 18.04.2024

As directed, copy of order no. Order No. 31/2024 (ADMN.), Dated 18.04.2024 forwarded to

- 1. Sri Shahzad Mohammad Shahzad, District & Additional Sessions Judge-I, Chatra.
- 2. Court of District & Additional Sessions Judge-I, Chatra.
- The Judge-in-Charge(Admn./Accounts/E-filing/Nazarat), Civil Courts, Chatra for information and needful.

Judge-in-Charge Civil Courts,Chatra 18.04.2024